AI Based Techniques For Network-Based Intrusion Detection
System: A Review
Yudhir Gala
1, Nisha Vanjari
1 ,  Dharm Doshi
1 and Inshiya Radhanpurwala
1
1 K. J. Somaiya Institute of Engineering and Information Technology, Sion, Mumbai, 400022, India

Article 2, 1–8.
[7] Dutta, Vibekananda, Michał Choraś, Marek Pawlicki, and Rafał Kozik. 2020. "A Deep Learning
Ensemble for Network Anomaly and Cyber-Attack Detection'' Sensors 20, no. 16: 4583.
[8] Mirsky, Y., Doitshman, T., Elovici, Y., & Shabtai, A. (2018). Kitsune: An Ensemble of Autoencoders
for Online Network Intrusion Detection. ArXiv, abs/1802.09089.
[9] Christopher Nixon, Mohamed Sedky, and Mohamed Hassan. 2020. Autoencoders: A Low Cost Anomaly
Detection Method for Computer Network Data Streams. Proceedings of the 2020 4th International
Conference on Cloud and Big Data Computing (ICCBDC '20). Association for Computing Machinery,
New York, NY, USA, 58–62. https://doi.org/10.1145/3416921.3416937
[10] J. Lu, H. Meng, W. Li, Y. Liu, Y. Guo and Y. Yang, "Network intrusion detection based on Contractive
Sparse Stacked Denoising Autoencoder," 2021 IEEE International Symposium on Broadband
Multimedia Systems and Broadcasting (BMSB), 2021, pp. 1-6, doi:
10.1109/BMSB53066.2021.9547087.
[11] C. Long, J. Xiao, J. Wei, J. Zhao, W. Wan and G. Du, "Autoencoder ensembles for network intrusion
detection," 2022 24th International Conference on Advanced Communication Technology (ICACT),
2022, pp. 323-333, doi: 10.23919/ICACT53585.2022.9728934.
[12] H. Jeong, J. Yu and W. Lee, "Poster Abstract: A Semi-Supervised Approach for Network Intrusion
Detection Using Generative Adversarial Networks," IEEE INFOCOM 2021 - IEEE Conference on
Computer Communications Workshops (INFOCOM WKSHPS), 2021, pp. 1-2, doi:
10.1109/INFOCOMWKSHPS51825.2021.9484569.
[13] C. Chen, X. Xu, G. Wang and L. Yang, "Network intrusion detection model based on neural network
feature extraction and PSO-SVM," 2022 7th International Conference on Intelligent Computing and
Signal Processing (ICSP), 2022, pp. 1462-1465, doi: 10.1109/ICSP54964.2022.9778404.
[14] S. Amutha, K. R, S. R and K. M, "Secure network intrusion detection system using NID-RNN based
Deep Learning," 2022 International Conference on Advances in Computing, Communication and
Applied Informatics (ACCAI), 2022, pp. 1-5, doi: 10.1109/ACCAI53970.2022.9752526.
[15] W. Jingyi, G. Xusheng, H. Jieli and L. Shenghou, "ELM Network Intrusion Detection Model Based on
SLPP Feature Extraction," 2021 IEEE International Conference on Power, Intelligent Computing and
Systems (ICPICS), 2021, pp. 46-49, doi: 10.1109/ICPICS52425.2021.9524271.
[16] L. Yang, Y. Song, S. Gao, A. Hu and B. Xiao, "Griffin: Real-time network intrusion detection system
via ensemble of autoencoder in SDN," in IEEE Transactions on Network and Service Management, doi:
10.1109/TNSM.2022.3175710.
[17] L. Nie et al., "Intrusion Detection for Secure Social Internet of Things Based on Collaborative Edge
Computing: A Generative Adversarial Network-Based Approach," in IEEE Transactions on
Computational Social Systems, vol. 9, no. 1, pp. 134-145, Feb. 2022, doi: 10.1109/TCSS.2021.3063538.
[18] H. Hou et al., "Hierarchical Long Short-Term Memory Network for Cyberattack Detection," in IEEE
Access, vol. 8, pp. 90907-90913, 2020, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2020.2983953.
[19] B. Deore and S. Bhosale, "Hybrid Optimization Enabled Robust CNN-LSTM Technique for Network
Intrusion Detection," in IEEE Access, vol. 10, pp. 65611-65622, 2022, doi:
10.1109/ACCESS.2022.3183213.
[20] Song, Y.; Hyun, S.; Cheong, Y.-G. Analysis of Autoencoders for Network Intrusion Detection. Sensors

Information Systems Conference (MilCIS). Canberra, ACT, Australia: IEEE; 2015:1-6.
[33] Moustafa N. Slay J. The evaluation of network anomalv detection systems: statistical analysis of the
UNSW-NB15 data set and the comparison with the KDD99 data set. If Sec J A Global Perspect.
2016;25(1-3):18-31. https://doi.org/10.1080/19393555.2015.1125974.
[34] Lashkari AH, Draper-Gil G, Mamun MSI, Ghorbani AA. Characterization of tor traffic using time based
features. Paper presented at: Proceedings of the 3rd International Conference on Information Systems
Security and Privacy(ICISSP). Porto, Portugal; 2017:253-262.
[35] Abdulhammed R, Musafer H, Alessa A, Faezipour M, Abuzneid A. Features dimensionality reduction
approaches for machine learning based network intrusion detection. Electronics. 2019;8(3):322.
[36] Karatas G. Demir O. Sahingoz OK. Increasing the performance of machine learning-based IDs on an
imbalanced and up-(o-date dataset IEEE Access. 2020;8:32150-32162.
[37] Guang-Bin Huang, Qin-Yu Zhu and Chee-Kheong Siew, "Extreme learning machine: a new learning
scheme of feedforward neural networks," 2004 IEEE International Joint Conference on Neural Networks
(IEEE Cat. No.04CH37541), 2004, pp. 985-990 vol.2, doi: 10.1109/IJCNN.2004.1380068.